
File No. 190283 
FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL 
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code§ 1.126) 

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held: 
Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors 

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 
Name of contractor: 

Meals on Wheels of San Francisco 

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor's board of directors; (2) the contractor's chief executive officer, chief 
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4) 
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use 
additional pages as necessary. 

(1) Please see attached. 
(2) Ashley C. McCumber (Chief Executive Officer, Executive Director), Patrick B. Schmalz (Chief Financial Officer), David 

Linnell (Chief Program Officer) 
(3) None 
(4) No subcontractor 
(5) None 

Contractor address: 
1375 Fairfax Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94124 

Date that contract was approved: 4/9/2019 I Amount of contracts: 
Not to exceed $26,227,568 

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: 
Provision of Nutrition Programs services to older adults and adults with disabilities for the period of July 1, 2017, through 
June 30, 2020. 

Comments: 

This contract was approved by (check applicable): 

Dthe City elective officer(s) identified on this form 

0 a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves: San Francisco Board of Supervisors 
· Print Name of Board 

D the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island 
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits 

Print Name of Board 

Filer Information (Please print clearly.) 
Name of filer: Contact telephone number: 
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board ( 415) 554-5184 

Address: E-mail: 
City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl., San Francisco, CA 94102 Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org 

Signature of City Elective (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed 

oard Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) 



MEALS O~'WH EE LS 
SAN FRANCISCO 

Russ Flynn, President 
Principal 
Flynn Investments 

Mark Petersen, Esq., Vice President 
Partner 
Farella Braun + Martel, LLP 

John Viola, Treasurer 
SVP, Market Executive 
G!oba! Commercial Banking 
Bank of America Merrill Lynch 

Rosemary Wong, Secretary 
CEO 
Harry K. Wong Publications, Inc. 

Jose Allen 
Retired Partner 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 

Cindy Black 
Managing Director 
TPG Global, LLC 

John D. China 
Head of Technology Banking 
Silicon Valley Bank 

Leslie Gibin 
VP, Residential Lending Services­
First Republic 
Co-Proprietor - Perbacco & Barbacco +Eno 
Trattoria Restaurants 

Richard Guggenhime 
Senior Council 
Perkins Coie, LLP 

MOWSF Board of Directors 

2018-2019 

Pamela J.D. Johnson, RN, BSN, MBA 
Retired, Continuum of Care Administrator 
Kaiser Permanente 

Rohan Kalbag 
Executive Vice President 
Chief Operating Office Control Leader 
Wells Fargo 

Mark Mance 
0\.'Vner 
Northview Hotel Group 

Kate Mitch ell 
Co-founder & Partner 
Scale Venture Partners 

Bill Moliski 
COO and Head of Structured Finance 
SG Capital Partners 

Nancy Oakes 
Chef and Co-Owner 
Boulevard Restaurant 

Debbie Rachleff 
Community Volunteer 

Susan Sangiacomo 
Principal 
Trinity Properties 

Kevin Sidow 
Retired Chief Executive Officer and President 
Moximed, Inc. 

Dr. Ian Patrick Sobieski 
Managing Director 
Band of Angels, LLC 

(Effective February 11, 2019) 


